Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: July 17, 2023

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, "the Board," was updated by Madison County Business League and Foundation Executive Director Jan Collins regarding the Reunion Parkway groundbreaking.
 - The event will be held <u>August 2, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.</u> Several statewide elected officials and some of our Congressional delegation will be in attendance. The ceremony is open to the public and will be held adjacent to the Southern Performance Institute (formerly D1 Training).
- The Board passed a Resolution of Commendation recognizing the Germantown Middle School Robotics Team for winning the 2023 Create US Open Competition held in Council Bluffs, Iowa. The team competed against 98 teams from across the nation, emerging as Tournament Champions. The Resolution was presented to students Patrick Liu and Walker Knight.
- The Board approved the final plat for Old Rice Estates.
- The Board approved an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Madison County and Madison Avenue Lower Elementary regarding the demolition of and subsequent improvements to the elementary playground.
- The Board approved an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Madison County and the Canton Public School District regarding the resurfacing of an athletic track at Nichols Middle School.
- The Board appointed County Engineer Tim Bryan to the Central Mississippi Planning and Development District's "Safe Streets and Roads 4 All" Technical Committee.
- The Board approved advertising for reconstruction of 2 load posted bridges on Camden Road over Watermill Creek and Poorhouse Creek.
- The Board was advised that pending MDOT's approval, they expect to be able to advertise Reunion 2 soon.
- Regarding Bozeman Road, the Board was advised that the County could receive comments back from MDOT by the end of the week which will allow the County to start advertising within the next few weeks.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on August 7, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government